TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79005058

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
sd&m software design & management AG	12/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UGS Corp.
HAddress.	5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 600 Plano, TX 75024
Country:	us
Entity Type:	corporation
Entity Country:	Delaware

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: UGS Corp.

Address: 5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 600

Plano, TX 75024

Country: US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0040

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 01/25/2007